## Ladies of the Lake Quilt Guild Post Office Box 875, Kelseyville, Ca 95451

www.LLQG.org

December 2019

The Ladies of the Lake Quilt Guild would like to thank you for your interest in becoming an affiliate of our guild. We have just completed another busy and prosperous year, we have many people to thank for this, including our Affiliates. Included in your membership fee you will receive quarterly members email addresses for you to use for sales and special promotions. Also, you will be able to put two ads per year in our newsletter which is published monthly. If you have business cards you can send to me and I will put them on our information and special events table.

Enclosed is an affiliate form for you to fill out and send to me with a check for \$40.00. If you have any questions please give me a call.

Again, thank you for your support to Ladies of the Lake Quilt Guild.

Respectfully,

Terry Phelps 707-274-1855 Ladies of the Lake Quilt Guild Affiliates Liaison